



Baked Provisions HACCP Program

Product Specification Sheet

Product Name:	Chunky Steak Pie
Product Description:	Chunky Steak Pie
Product Code:	Single: 1051 Carton x 16 single units: 3051
Made by:	Baked Provisions 29 Lyn Parade Prestons New South Wales 2170 Phone: +61 2 8783 5766
Ingredients:	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ 100% Australian Chunky Beef (28.1%), Water, Wheat Flour, Seasonings [wheat flour, thickener (1422), salt, flavours, spices, colour (150), flavour enhancers (627, 631)], Pie Shortening [animal fat, antioxidants (310, 320)], Vegetable Protein [defatted soy meal, colour (150d)], Canola Oil, Onions, Tomato Paste (tomatoes, salt), Skim Milk Powder, Margarine [vegetable fats & oil, salt, emulsifiers (471, soybean lecithin), acidity regulators (331, 330), antioxidant (307b), flavour, colour (160a)], Sugar, Modified Maize Starch (1422), Salt, Liquid Caramel, Glaze [milk solids, 500, 451, dried glucose syrup (wheat derived), 160b], Black Pepper Powder, Sesame Seeds.
Allergens:	Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soy, Sesame seeds.
Cross Contact Statement:	Traces of Eggs, Peanuts and Tree Nuts may be present.
Labelling claims:	There are no nutritional or dietary claims made for this product.
Country of Origin:	Product of Australia, made in Sydney. Made from local and imported ingredients. Percentage of Australian Ingredients: At least 92%
Size options:	Single Net weight 210g
Packaging:	Single: Loose/ unwrapped
Outer Packaging:	2 ply cardboard shippers
Barcode:	N/A
Shelf Life:	Chilled product: 7 days refrigerated. Frozen product: 6 months from date of manufacture. Date Labelling is in form of DD MMM YY. The month is referenced as three letters. i.e. January is JAN.
Serving Instructions:	Product is considered Ready to Eat after reheating. Remove from packaging. Preheat oven to 180 ° C. Reheat for approximately 20 minutes so that product reaches an internal temperature of 60° C or above.

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Baked Provisions HACCP Program

Product Name:	Chunky Steak Pie	
Batch Code:	The "Made On" date is the batch code. The "Made On" date label is placed on the outer packaging.	
Storage Conditions:	Chilled product: Refrigerated at 5° C or below. Frozen product: Keep frozen at -15° C or below.	
Method of Distribution:	Chilled product: Refrigerated at 5° C or below. Frozen product: Keep frozen at -15° C or below.	
Method of Preservation	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Cooking; ▪ Refrigeration after packaging. 	
Intended Consumers:	<p>General Population. Products are sold to food service businesses including Independent Supermarkets, Convenience Stores, Grocery Stores, Cafés, Delicatessens, Petrol Stations, Mobile Food Vans, Take Away Shops, Catering Companies and Food Service Distributors.</p> <p>This product is not targeted at Vulnerable Persons and does not have any allergen claims made.</p>	
Microbial Specification: KEY: g = gram; cfu = colony forming units; MPN: Most Probable Number.	Standard Plate Count:	<100,000 cfu/g
	Yeast:	<1000 cfu/g
	Mould:	<1000 cfu/g
	<i>E Coli</i> :	< 3 MPN/g
	Coliform:	< 100 MPN/g
	<i>Coagulase Positive Staphylococcus aureus</i> :	< 100 cfu/g
	<i>Clostridium perfringens</i> :	< 100 cfu/g
	<i>Salmonella</i> :	Not Detected per 25g
Version:	Last Updated: 25 August 2020	

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Baked Provisions HACCP Program

Nutritional Panel: Chunky Steak Pie

Single serving size: 210g

Nutritional information	Per serve	Per 100g
Energy	2184kJ	1040kJ
Protein	18.1g	8.6g
Fat, total	29.2g	13.9g
- Saturated	13.2g	6.3g
Carbohydrate	46.6g	22.2g
Sugars	3.6g	1.7g
Sodium	825mg	393mg

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Product Specification Sheet

Product Name:	Mince Steak & Onion Pie
Product Description:	Mince Steak & Onion Pie
Product Code:	Single: 1052 Carton x 16 units: 3052
Made by:	Baked Provisions 29 Lyn Parade Prestons New South Wales 2170 Phone: +61 2 8783 5766
Ingredients:	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 100% Australian Beef (25.3%), Water, Wheat Flour, Onions (9.7%), Seasoning [wheat flour, thickener (1422), salt, flavours, spices, colour (150), flavour enhancers (627, 631)], Pie Shortening [animal fat, antioxidants (310, 320)], Vegetable Protein [defatted soy meal, colour (150d)], Canola Oil, Tomato Paste (tomatoes, salt), Skim Milk Powder, Margarine [vegetable fats & oil, salt, emulsifiers (471, soy bean lecithin), acidity regulators (331, 330), antioxidant (307b), flavour, colour (160a)], Sugar, Modified Corn Starch (1422), Salt, Liquid Caramel, Glaze [milk solids, 500, 451, dried glucose syrup (wheat derived), 160b], Black Pepper Powder.
Allergens:	Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soy.
Cross Contact Statement:	Traces of Eggs, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts and Tree Nuts may be present.
Labelling claims:	There are no nutritional or dietary claims made for this product.
Country of Origin:	Product of Australia, made in Sydney. Made from local and imported ingredients. Percentage of Australian Ingredients: at least 94%
Size options:	Single Net weight 210g
Packaging:	Single: Loose/ unwrapped
Outer Packaging:	2 ply cardboard shippers
Barcode:	N/A
Shelf Life:	Chilled product: 7 days refrigerated. Frozen product: 6 months from date of manufacture. Date Labelling is in form of DD MMM YY. The month is referenced as three letters. i.e. January is JAN.
Serving Instructions:	Product is considered Ready to Eat after reheating. Remove from packaging. Preheat oven to 180 ° C. Reheat for approximately 20 minutes so that product reaches an internal temperature of 60° C or above.

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Product Specification Sheet

Product Name:	Mince Steak & Onion Pie	
Batch Code:	The "Made On" date is the batch code. The "Made On" date label is placed on the outer packaging.	
Storage Conditions:	Chilled product: Refrigerated at 5° C or below. Frozen product: Keep frozen at -15° C or below.	
Method of Distribution:	Chilled product: Refrigerated at 5° C or below. Frozen product: Keep frozen at -15° C or below.	
Method of Preservation	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Cooking; ▪ Refrigeration after packaging. 	
Intended Consumers:	<p>General Population. Products are sold to food service businesses including Independent Supermarkets, Convenience Stores, Grocery Stores, Cafés, Delicatessens, Petrol Stations, Mobile Food Vans, Take Away Shops, Catering Companies and Food Service Distributors.</p> <p>This product is not targeted at Vulnerable Persons and does not have any allergen claims made.</p>	
Microbial Specification: KEY: g = gram; cfu = colony forming units; MPN: Most Probable Number.	Standard Plate Count:	<100,000 cfu/g
	Yeast:	<1000 cfu/g
	Mould:	<1000 cfu/g
	<i>E Coli</i> :	< 3 MPN/g
	Coliform:	< 100 MPN/g
	<i>Coagulase Positive Staphylococcus aureus</i> :	< 100 cfu/g
	<i>Clostridium perfringens</i> :	< 100 cfu/g
	<i>Salmonella</i> :	Not Detected per 25g
Version:	Last Updated: 25 August 2020	

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Product Specification Sheet

Nutritional Panel: Mince Steak & Onion Pie

Single serving size: 210g

Nutritional information	Per serve	Per 100g
Energy	2226kJ	1060kJ
Protein	20.8g	9.9g
Fat, total	25.6g	12.2g
- Saturated	11.6g	5.5g
Carbohydrate	54.4g	25.9g
Sugars	5.0g	2.4g
Sodium	926mg	441mg

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Product Specification Sheet

Product Name:	Chunky Steak Mushroom Pie
Product Description:	Chunky Steak Mushroom Pie
Product Code:	Single: 1053 Carton x 16 units: 3053
Made by:	Baked Provisions 29 Lyn Parade Prestons New South Wales 2170 Phone: +61 2 8783 5766
Ingredients:	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 100% Australian Chunky Beef (26.5%), Water, Wheat Flour, Mushroom (9.4%) [mushroom, salt, citric acid 330], Seasonings (wheat flour, thickener (1422), salt, flavours, spices, colour (150), flavour enhancers (627, 631)], Pie Shortening [animal fat, antioxidants (310, 320)], Vegetable Protein [defatted soy meal, colour (150d)], Canola Oil, Onions, Tomato Paste [tomatoes, salt], Skim Milk Powder, Margarine [vegetable fats & oil, salt, emulsifiers (471, soy bean lecithin), acidity regulators (331, 330), antioxidant (307b), flavour, colour (160a)], Sugar, Modified Maize Starch (1422), Salt, Liquid Caramel, Glaze, Black Pepper powder.
Allergens:	Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soy.
Cross Contact Statement:	Traces of Eggs, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts and Tree Nuts may be present.
Labelling claims:	There are no nutritional or dietary claims made for this product.
Country of Origin:	Product of Australia, made in Sydney. Made from local and imported ingredients. Percentage of Australian Ingredients: at least 85%
Size options:	Single Net weight 210g
Packaging:	Single: Loose/ unwrapped
Outer Packaging:	2 ply cardboard shippers
Barcode:	N/A
Shelf Life:	Chilled product: 7 days refrigerated. Frozen product: 6 months from date of manufacture. Date Labelling is in form of DD MMM YY. The month is referenced as three letters. i.e. January is JAN.
Serving Instructions:	Product is considered Ready to Eat after reheating. Remove from packaging. Preheat oven to 180 ° C. Reheat for approximately 20 minutes so that product reaches an internal temperature of 60° C or above.

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Product Specification Sheet

Product Name:	Chunky Steak Mushroom Pie	
Batch Code:	The "Made On" date is the batch code. The "Made On" date label is placed on the outer packaging.	
Storage Conditions:	Chilled product: Refrigerated at 5° C or below. Frozen product: Keep frozen at -15° C or below.	
Method of Distribution:	Chilled product: Refrigerated at 5° C or below. Frozen product: Keep frozen at -15° C or below.	
Method of Preservation	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Cooking; ▪ Refrigeration after packaging. 	
Intended Consumers:	<p>General Population. Products are sold to food service businesses including Independent Supermarkets, Convenience Stores, Grocery Stores, Cafés, Delicatessens, Petrol Stations, Mobile Food Vans, Take Away Shops, Catering Companies and Food Service Distributors.</p> <p>This product is not targeted at Vulnerable Persons and does not have any allergen claims made.</p>	
Microbial Specification: KEY: g = gram; cfu = colony forming units; MPN: Most Probable Number.	Standard Plate Count:	<100,000 cfu/g
	Yeast:	<1000 cfu/g
	Mould:	<1000 cfu/g
	<i>E Coli</i> :	< 3 MPN/g
	Coliform:	< 100 MPN/g
	<i>Coagulase Positive Staphylococcus aureus</i> :	< 100 cfu/g
	<i>Clostridium perfringens</i> :	< 100 cfu/g
	<i>Salmonella</i> :	Not Detected per 25g
Version:	Last Updated: 25 August 2020	

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Product Specification Sheet

Nutritional Panel: Chunky Steak & Mushroom Pie

Single serving size: 210g

Nutritional information	Per serve	Per 100g
Energy	2205kJ	1050kJ
Protein	24.4g	11.6g
Fat, total	26.7g	12.7g
- Saturated	11.6g	5.5g
Carbohydrate	47.0g	22.4g
Sugars	4.6g	2.2g
Sodium	878mg	418mg

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Product Specification Sheet

Product Name:	Chunky Steak Pepper Pie
Product Description:	Chunky Steak Pepper Pie
Product Code:	Single: 1054 Carton x 16 units: 3054
Made by:	Baked Provisions 29 Lyn Parade Prestons New South Wales 2170 Phone: +61 2 8783 5766
Ingredients:	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ 100% Australian Chunky Beef (25.2%), Water, Wheat Flour, Thickened Cream [fresh cream, Halal gelatine], Seasonings [wheat flour, thickener (1422), salt, flavours, spices, colour (150), flavour enhancers (627, 631)], Pie Shortenings [animal fat, antioxidants (310, 320)], Red Capsicum (2.7%), Peas, Green Peppercorns (1.7%), Vegetable Protein [defatted soy meal, colour (150d)], Onions, Canola Oil, Skim Milk Powder, Margarine [vegetable fats & oil, salt, emulsifiers (471), acidity regulators (331, 330), antioxidant (307b), flavour, colour (160a)], Sugar, Modified Maize Starch (1422), Brandy, Salt, Liquid Caramel, Glaze, Black Pepper powder.
Allergens:	Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soy.
Cross Contact Statement:	Traces of Eggs, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts and Tree Nuts may be present.
Labelling claims:	There are no nutritional or dietary claims made for this product.
Country of Origin:	Product of Australia, made in Sydney. Made from local and imported ingredients. Percentage of Australian Ingredients: at least 89%
Size options:	Single Net weight 210g
Packaging:	Single: Loose/ unwrapped
Outer Packaging:	2 ply cardboard shippers
Barcode:	N/A
Shelf Life:	Chilled product: 7 days refrigerated. Frozen product: 6 months from date of manufacture. Date Labelling is in form of DD MMM YY. The month is referenced as three letters. i.e. January is JAN.
Serving Instructions:	Product is considered Ready to Eat after heating. Remove from packaging. Preheat oven to 180 ° C. Reheat for approximately 20 minutes so that product reaches an internal temperature of 60° C or above.

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.3	Revised: 01 Sept 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Product Specification Sheet

Product Name:	Chunky Steak Pepper Pie	
Batch Code:	The "Made On" date is the batch code. The "Made On" date label is placed on the outer packaging.	
Storage Conditions:	Chilled product: Refrigerated at 5° C or below. Frozen product: Keep frozen at -15° C or below.	
Method of Distribution:	Chilled product: Refrigerated at 5° C or below. Frozen product: Keep frozen at -15° C or below.	
Method of Preservation	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Cooking; ▪ Refrigeration after packaging. 	
Intended Consumers:	<p>General Population. Products are sold to food service businesses including Independent Supermarkets, Convenience Stores, Grocery Stores, Cafés, Delicatessens, Petrol Stations, Mobile Food Vans, Take Away Shops, Catering Companies and Food Service Distributors.</p> <p>This product is not targeted at Vulnerable Persons and does not have any allergen claims made.</p>	
Microbial Specification: KEY: g = gram; cfu = colony forming units; MPN: Most Probable Number.	Standard Plate Count:	<100,000 cfu/g
	Yeast:	<1000 cfu/g
	Mould:	<1000 cfu/g
	<i>E Coli</i> :	< 3 MPN/g
	Coliform:	< 100 MPN/g
	<i>Coagulase Positive Staphylococcus aureus</i> :	< 100 cfu/g
	<i>Clostridium perfringens</i> :	< 100 cfu/g
	<i>Salmonella</i> :	Not Detected per 25g
Version:	Last Updated: 01 September 2020	

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.3	Revised: 01 Sept 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Product Specification Sheet

Nutritional Panel: Chunky Steak Pepper Pie

Serving size: 210g

Nutritional information	Per serve	Per 100g
Energy	2331kJ	1110kJ
Protein	18.5g	8.8g
Fat, total	31.5g	15g
- Saturated	14.1g	6.7g
Carbohydrate	50.0g	23.8g
Sugars	4.0g	1.9g
Sodium	785mg	374mg

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.3	Revised: 01 Sept 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Product Specification Sheet

Product Name:	Round Steak, Bacon & Cheese Pie
Product Description:	Round Steak, Bacon & Cheese Pie
Product Code:	Single: 1058 Carton x 16 units: 3058
Made by:	Baked Provisions 29 Lyn Parade Prestons New South Wales 2170 Phone: +61 2 8783 5766
Ingredients:	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 100% Australian Beef (27%), Water, Wheat Flour, Cheese (5%) [Milk, Salt, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet), Cultures), Seasonings (wheat flour, thickener (1422), salt, flavours, spices, colour (150), flavour enhancers (627, 631)], Bacon (4.3%) [451, 330,270,325, 316, 163, 250], Pie Shortening [animal fat, antioxidants (310, 320)], Vegetable Protein [defatted soy meal, colour (150d)], Canola Oil, Onions, Skim Milk Powder, Margarine [vegetable fats & oil, salt, emulsifiers (471, soybean lecithin), acidity regulators (331, 330), antioxidant (307b), flavour, colour (160a)], Sugar, Modified Maize Starch (1422), Salt, Liquid Caramel, Glaze [milk solids, 500, 451, dried glucose syrup (wheat derived), 160b], Black Pepper Powder, Poppy seeds.
Allergens:	Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soy.
Cross Contact Statement:	Traces of Eggs, Sesame seeds, Peanuts and Tree Nuts may be present.
Labelling claims:	There are no nutritional or dietary claims made for this product.
Country of Origin:	Product of Australia. Made from local and imported ingredients. Percentage of Australian Ingredients: at least 89%
Size options:	Single Net weight 210g
Packaging:	Single: Loose/ unwrapped
Outer Packaging:	2 ply cardboard shippers
Barcode:	N/A
Shelf Life:	Chilled product: 7 days refrigerated. Frozen product: 6 months from date of manufacture. Date Labelling is in form of DD MMM YY. The month is referenced as three letters. i.e. January is JAN.
Serving Instructions:	Product is considered Ready to Eat after reheating.

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Product Specification Sheet

Product Name:	Round Steak, Bacon & Cheese Pie	
	Remove from packaging. Preheat oven to 180 ° C. Reheat for approximately 20 minutes so that product reaches an internal temperature of 60° C or above.	
Batch Code:	The "Made On" date is the batch code. The "Made On" date label is placed on the outer packaging.	
Storage Conditions:	Chilled product: Keep refrigerated at 5° C or below. Frozen product: Keep frozen at -15° C or below.	
Method of Distribution:	Chilled product: Refrigerated at 5° C or below. Frozen product: Keep frozen at -15° C or below.	
Method of Preservation	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Cooking; ▪ Refrigeration after packaging. 	
Intended Consumers:	<p>General Population. Products are sold to food service businesses including Independent Supermarkets, Convenience Stores, Grocery Stores, Cafés, Delicatessens, Petrol Stations, Mobile Food Vans, Take Away Shops, Catering Companies and Food Service Distributors.</p> <p>This product is not targeted at Vulnerable Persons and does not have any allergen claims made.</p>	
Microbial Specification: KEY: g = gram; cfu = colony forming units; MPN: Most Probable Number.	Standard Plate Count:	<100,000 cfu/g
	Yeast:	<1000 cfu/g
	Mould:	<1000 cfu/g
	<i>E Coli</i> :	< 3 MPN/g
	Coliform:	< 100 MPN/g
	<i>Coagulase Positive Staphylococcus aureus</i> :	< 100 cfu/g
	<i>Clostridium perfringens</i> :	< 100 cfu/g
	<i>Salmonella</i> :	Not Detected per 25g
Version:	Last Updated: 25 August 2020	

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Product Specification Sheet

Nutritional Panel

Serving size: 210g

Nutritional information	Per serve	Per 100g
Energy	2039kJ	971kJ
Protein	28.8g	13.7g
Fat, total	20.2g	9.6g
- Saturated	8.8g	4.2g
Carbohydrate	46.2g	22.0g
Sugars	5.0g	2.4g
Sodium	977mg	465mg

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Product Specification Sheet

Product Name:	Round Steak Potato Pie
Product Description:	Round Steak Potato Pie
Product Code:	Single: 1059 Carton x 16 units: 3059
Made by:	Baked Provisions 29 Lyn Parade Prestons New South Wales 2170 Phone: +61 2 8783 5766
Ingredients:	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Mashed Potato (40%) [water, potato, margarine (animal fats and vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifiers (soy bean lecithin, 435), milk solids, acidity regulators (331, 330), flavour, antioxidant (320, 310) and colour (160a)), salt, glaze, white pepper powder], 100% Australian Beef (17.2%), Wheat Flour, Water, Pie Shortening [animal fat, antioxidants (310, 320)], Seasonings [wheat flour, thickener (1422), salt, flavours, spices, colour (150), flavour enhancers (627, 631)], Vegetable Protein [defatted soy meal, colour (150d)], Skim Milk Powder, Canola Oil, Onions, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch (1422), Salt, Liquid Caramel, Black Pepper Powder.
Allergens:	Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soy.
Cross Contact Statement:	Traces of Eggs, Sesame seeds, Peanuts and Tree Nuts may be present.
Labelling claims:	There are no nutritional or dietary claims made for this product.
Country of Origin:	Product of Australia, made in Sydney Made from local and imported ingredients. Percentage of Australian Ingredients: at least 86%
Size options:	Single Net weight 240g
Packaging:	Single: Loose/ unwrapped
Outer Packaging:	2 ply cardboard shippers
Barcode:	N/A
Shelf Life:	Chilled product: 7 days refrigerated. Frozen product: 6 months from date of manufacture. Date Labelling is in form of DD MMM YY. The month is referenced as three letters. i.e. January is JAN.
Serving Instructions:	Product is considered Ready to Eat after reheating. Remove from packaging. Preheat oven to 180 ° C. Reheat for approximately 20 minutes so that product reaches an internal temperature of 60° C or above.

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Product Specification Sheet

Product Name:	Round Steak Potato Pie	
Batch Code:	The "Made On" date is the batch code. The "Made On" date label is placed on the outer packaging.	
Storage Conditions:	Chilled product: Refrigerated at 5° C or below. Frozen product: Keep frozen at -15° C or below.	
Method of Distribution:	Chilled product: Refrigerated at 5° C or below. Frozen product: Keep frozen at -15° C or below.	
Method of Preservation	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Cooking; ▪ Refrigeration after packaging. 	
Intended Consumers:	<p>General Population. Products are sold to food service businesses including Independent Supermarkets, Convenience Stores, Grocery Stores, Cafés, Delicatessens, Petrol Stations, Mobile Food Vans, Take Away Shops, Catering Companies and Food Service Distributors.</p> <p>This product is not targeted at Vulnerable Persons and does not have any allergen claims made.</p>	
Microbial Specification: KEY: g = gram; cfu = colony forming units; MPN: Most Probable Number.	Standard Plate Count:	<100,000 cfu/g
	Yeast:	<1000 cfu/g
	Mould:	<1000 cfu/g
	<i>E Coli</i> :	< 3 MPN/g
	Coliform:	< 100 MPN/g
	<i>Coagulase Positive Staphylococcus aureus</i> :	< 100 cfu/g
	<i>Clostridium perfringens</i> :	< 100 cfu/g
	<i>Salmonella</i> :	Not Detected per 25g
Version:	Last Updated: 25 August 2020	

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Product Specification Sheet

Nutritional Panel

Serving size: 240g

Nutritional information	Per serve	Per 100g
Energy	1850kJ	771kJ
Protein	21.1g	8.8g
Fat, total	14.4g	6.0g
- Saturated	5.8g	2.4g
Carbohydrate	56.6g	23.6g
Sugars	4.8g	2.0g
Sodium	636mg	265mg

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 24 July 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Product Specification Sheet

Product Name:	Chicken Satay Pie
Product Description:	Chicken Satay Pie
Product Code:	Single: 1061 Carton x 16 units: 3061
Made by:	Baked Provisions 29 Lyn Parade Prestons New South Wales 2170 Phone: +61 2 8783 5766
Ingredients:	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Wheat Flour, Water, 100% Australian Chicken (18.2%), Coconut Milk Powder [coconut milk, maltodextrin, milk protein], Pie Shortening [animal fat, antioxidants (310, 320)], Potato, Peanut Butter [roasted peanut, vegetable oil, antioxidant (320)], Red Capsicum, Maize Starch (1422), Garlic granules, Chicken booster [salt, sugar, maltodextrin, chicken fat, flavours, onion powder, yeast extract, chicken powder, flavour enhancer (635), colours, herb extracts], Chilli sauce [red chilli, salt, sugar, vinegar], Canola Oil, Onions, Skim Milk Powder, Margarine [vegetable fats & oil, salt, emulsifiers (471, soy bean lecithin), acidity regulators (331, 330), antioxidant (307b), flavour, colour (160a)], Ginger granules, Soy sauce [soybean, E150a, E202, E631, E627], Salt, Chilli powder, Coriander ground, Turmeric, Cumin ground, Glaze [milk solids, 500, 451, dried glucose syrup (wheat derived), 160b].
Allergens:	Wheat, Milk, Soy, Peanuts.
Cross Contact Statement:	Traces of Egg, Sesame Seed and Tree Nuts may be present.
Labelling claims:	There are no nutritional or dietary claims made for this product.
Country of Origin:	Product of Australia, made in Sydney. Made from local and imported ingredients. Percentage of Australian Ingredients: at least 82%
Size options:	Single Net weight 210g
Packaging:	Single: Loose/ unwrapped
Outer Packaging:	2 ply cardboard shippers
Barcode:	N/A
Shelf Life:	Chilled product: 7 days refrigerated Frozen product: 6 months from date of manufacture Date Labelling is in form of DD MMM YY. The month is referenced as three letters. i.e. January is JAN.

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 07 August 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Product Specification Sheet

Product Name:	Chicken Satay Pie	
Serving Instructions:	Product is considered Ready to Eat after reheating. Remove from packaging. Preheat oven to 180 ° C. Reheat for approximately 20 minutes so that product reaches an internal temperature of 60° C or above.	
Batch Code:	The "Made On" date is the batch code. The "Made On" date label is placed on the outer packaging.	
Storage Conditions:	Chilled product: Keep refrigerated at 5° C or below. Frozen product: Keep frozen at -15° C or below.	
Method of Distribution:	Chilled product: Refrigerated at 5° C or below. Frozen product: Keep frozen at -15° C or below.	
Method of Preservation	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Cooking; ▪ Refrigeration after packaging. 	
Intended Consumers:	<p>General Population. Products are sold to food service businesses including Independent Supermarkets, Convenience Stores, Grocery Stores, Cafés, Delicatessens, Petrol Stations, Mobile Food Vans, Take Away Shops, Catering Companies and Food Service Distributors.</p> <p>This product is not targeted at Vulnerable Persons and does not have any allergen claims made.</p>	
Microbial Specification: KEY: g = gram; cfu = colony forming units; MPN: Most Probable Number.	Standard Plate Count:	<100,000 cfu/g
	Yeast:	<1000 cfu/g
	Mould:	<1000 cfu/g
	<i>E Coli</i> :	< 3 MPN/g
	Coliform:	< 100 MPN/g
	<i>Coagulase Positive Staphylococcus aureus</i> :	< 100 cfu/g
	<i>Clostridium perfringens</i> :	< 100 cfu/g
	<i>Salmonella</i> :	Not Detected per 25g
Version:	Last Updated: 25 August 2020	

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 07 August 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai



Bakery Fresh · Premium Taste

Product Specification Sheet

Nutritional Panel

Serving size: 210g

Nutritional information	Per serve	Per 100g
Energy	2121kJ	1010kJ
Protein	19.1g	9.1g
Fat, total	24.0g	11.4g
- Saturated	8.8g	4.2g
Carbohydrate	53.3g	25.4g
Sugars	7.6g	3.6g
Sodium	1090mg	519mg

Product Specification Sheet	Date implemented: 07 August 2020
Version number: 1.2	Revised: 25 August 2020
Prepared: Hannah Tran	Authorised: Trieu Thai